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SER BOCROATIAN

Number of Speakers: 130,100

Leading Counties

By Percentage

County Speakers
Black Hawk County, lowa 1,720
St. Louis city, Mo. 4,595
Oneida County, N.Y. 2,625
Warren County, Ky. 990
Polk County, lowa 3,155
Chittenden County, Vt. 1,040
Twin Falls County, Idaho 415
Cass County, N.D. 665
Washington County, Vt. 245
DeKalb County, Ga. 2,530
Ada County, Idaho 1,070
Minnehaha County, S.D. 505
Kent County, Mich. 1,950
Erie County, Pa. 935
Wabasha County, Minn. 70
Roanoke city, Va. 295
Caledonia County, Vt. 90
Benton County, Wash. 405
Duval County, Fla. 2,180
Salt Lake County, Utah 2,445
Rankings

Indicates the number of divisions where this
language was recorded, as well as the num-
ber of divisions where the language ranked
as one of the most common languages in a
given state/county.

States  Counties
Most common
2nd most common
3rd most common
4th most common
5th most common
6th most common
7th most common
8th most common
9th most common
10th most common
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Total, 1st-5th 20
Total, 1st-10th 58
Total, any rank 51 604

3

Pct.
1.436%
1.417%
1.184%
1.145%
0.913%
0.756%
0.700%
0.581%
0.447%
0.409%
0.386%
0.369%
0.368%
0.355%
0.344%
0.334%
0.322%
0.309%
0.302%
0.299%

By Number of Speakers
Rank County Speakers Pct.
1 Cook County, I11. 10,545 0.211%
2 St. Louis city, Mo. 4,595 1.417%
3 Maricopa County, Ariz. 4,205 0.148%
4 Queens County, N.Y. 4,045 0.194%
5 Polk County, lowa 3,155 0.913%
6 Wayne County, Mich. 2,810 0.147%
7 Oneida County, N.Y. 2,625 1.184%
8 DeKalb County, Ga. 2,530 0.409%
9 Santa Clara County, Calif. 2,465 0.158%
10 Pinellas County, Fla. 2,455 0.280%
11 Salt Lake County, Utah 2,445 0.299%
12 Kings County, N.Y. 2,295 0.100%
13 Los Angeles County, Calif. 2,255 0.026%
14 Duval County, Fla. 2,180 0.302%
15 Macomb County, Mich. 2,125 0.288%
16 Kent County, Mich. 1,950 0.368%
17 St. Louis County, Mo. 1,835 0.193%
18 Bronx County, N.Y. 1,760 0.144%
19 Black Hawk County, lowa 1,720 1.436%
20 King County, Wash. 1,490 0.091%
Notes

* Of the 20 counties with the greatest percentage of
speakers of Serbocroatian, three were located in

Vermont. lowa and Idaho were home to two

apiece.

* Serbocroatian is the fifth most common language
spoken in Vermont and the sixth most common

language spoken in Idaho and Iowa.

* Serbocroatian is the third most common language
spoken at home in Twin Falls County, Idaho, Polk
County, lowa, Black Hawk County, lowa, Warren

County, Ky. and St. Louis city, Mo.

* In the United States, 1 of every 2,016 people age
five and older speaks Serbocroatian at home. In
Vermont, this figure is 1 in 379 people, while in

Iowa, 1 in 477 residents is a Serbocroatian

speaker.

* Within the counties, Black Hawk County, lowa has
the greatest rate of Serbocroatian speakers (1 in
every 70 residents), followed by St. Louis city,
Mo. (1 in every 71 residents) and Oneida County,

N.Y. (1 in every 84 residents).

For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
For complete breakdown of speakers of Serbocroatian, see Appendix
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By Percentage
State

Vermont

Towa
Missouri
Idaho

Utah

North Dakota
Illinois
Arizona

New York
New Hampshire
Michigan
South Dakota
Kentucky
Georgia
Connecticut
Washington
Florida
Minnesota
New Jersey
Massachusetts
Nevada
Colorado
Nebraska
Pennsylvania
Virginia
District of Columbia
Oregon
California
Indiana
Maine

Texas
Tennessee
Ohio

Alaska
Wisconsin
North Carolina
Wyoming
Maryland
Montana
Arkansas
New Mexico
Louisiana
Delaware
Kansas
Rhode Island
West Virginia
Oklahoma
South Carolina
Alabama
Hawaii
Mississippi

Speakers
1,515
5,745
6,960
1,505
2,500

725
12,815
4,895
17,385
1,040
8,075
525
2,755
5,010
1,945
3,335
7,905
2,265
3,610
2,640
795
1,595
625
4,235
2,360
190
1,035
9,990
1,720
360
5,120
1,370
2,730
145
1,145
1,255
70
595
100
195
130
310
50
140
55

95
135
150
155
35

65

Nationwide Rank: 33rd

Leading States

Pct.
0.264%
0.210%
0.133%
0.126%
0.124%
0.120%
0.111%
0.103%
0.098%
0.090%
0.087%
0.075%
0.073%
0.066%
0.061%
0.061%
0.053%
0.049%
0.046%
0.044%
0.043%
0.040%
0.039%
0.037%
0.036%
0.035%
0.032%
0.032%
0.030%
0.030%
0.027%
0.026%
0.026%
0.025%
0.023%
0.017%
0.015%
0.012%
0.012%
0.008%
0.008%
0.007%
0.007%
0.006%
0.006%
0.006%
0.004%
0.004%
0.004%
0.003%
0.002%
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SER BOCROATIAN

By Number of Speakers

State Speakers
New York 17,385
Illinois 12,815
California 9,990
Michigan 8,075
Florida 7,905
Missouri 6,960
Towa 5,745
Texas 5,120
Georgia 5,010
Arizona 4,895
Pennsylvania 4,235
New Jersey 3,610
Washington 3,335
Kentucky 2,755
Ohio 2,730
Massachusetts 2,640
Utah 2,500
Virginia 2,360
Minnesota 2,265
Connecticut 1,945
Indiana 1,720
Colorado 1,595
Vermont 1,515
Idaho 1,505
Tennessee 1,370
North Carolina 1,255
Wisconsin 1,145
New Hampshire 1,040
Oregon 1,035
Nevada 795
North Dakota 725
Nebraska 625
Maryland 595
South Dakota 525
Maine 360
Louisiana 310
Arkansas 195
District of Columbia 190
Alabama 155
South Carolina 150
Alaska 145
Kansas 140
Oklahoma 135
New Mexico 130
Montana 100
West Virginia 95
Wyoming 70
Mississippi 65
Rhode Island 55
Delaware 50
Hawaii 35

Pct.
0.098%
0.111%
0.032%
0.087%
0.053%
0.133%
0.210%
0.027%
0.066%
0.103%
0.037%
0.046%
0.061%
0.073%
0.026%
0.044%
0.124%
0.036%
0.049%
0.061%
0.030%
0.040%
0.264%
0.126%
0.026%
0.017%
0.023%
0.090%
0.032%
0.043%
0.120%
0.039%
0.012%
0.075%
0.030%
0.007%
0.008%
0.035%
0.004%
0.004%
0.025%
0.006%
0.004%
0.008%
0.012%
0.006%
0.015%
0.002%
0.006%
0.007%
0.003%



